Diptera (flies) 23

Hemiptera (bugs) 31

Hymenoptera (bees, wasps etc.) 6

Lepidoptera (butterflies & moths) 14

Odontata (dragonflies) 3

Orthoptera (grasshoppers etc.) 4

Aranaea (spiders) 3

Opiliones (harvestmen) 1
Isopoda (woodlice) 2
Mollusca (snails) 1
Total 172

One hundred and seventy-two species is a relatively low number for such a large Site. However, since most of the land 
area was given over to intensive arable farming, and true wildlife habitat probably amounts to just a few hectares, this low 
number is not a surprise. Although most of the species found are common and widespread, expected to be found in